July 3, 2014
TO: Olga Libova, Nursing Department

FROM: Mallory Newell, De Anza College Research
Tony, Student Assistant

SUBJECT:  Nursing Program Theory Survey, Spring 2014

A survey was sent by Nursing Program faculty to students of De Anza College enrolled in the Nursing
Program during Spring quarter 2014. A total of 192 students responded to the online survey.

Important highlights include:

e 98% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the out-of-class assignments (e.g., A.V.,
group activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives; the assigned reading and A.V.s for this
course were appropriate; the course has helped me to improve in clinical performance; and the
topics covered in exams and assignments for this course were consistent with the course
objectives.

e 97% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the course objectives were clear; the
objectives of the course were obtainable; the complexity of the course was appropriate for this
level; the out-of-class suggested reading and A.V. assignments were accessible; the tests (quizzes,
etc) in this course related to the course objectives; and compared to other courses in my major, |
would rate this course as effective.

e 96% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the required textbook for this course was
helpful for meeting the objectives.

e 95% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course objectives and the course was well structured (ie., the
progression seemed logical).

e 94% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the amount of work required for this course
was appropriate for the credit received and the lectures/demonstrations in the course were
appropriate.

e 93% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the methods for presenting content were
effective.

e 92% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the class time allowed for discussion and
questions was appropriate.
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1. The course objectives were clear

1. The course objectives were clear

Response N %
100%
Strongly Agree 119 62% 90%
Agree 67 35% 80%
Disagree 4 2% 70%
- S 60%
Strongly Disagree 1 1% 50%
No opinion 1 1% 40%
Total 192 100% 30%
20%

10%
0%

B Strongly Agree BAgree ODisagree BStrongly Disagree @ No opinion
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable
0
Response N %) 100%
Strongly Agree 117 61% 90%
Agree 68 36% 80%
- 70%
Disagree 4 2% 60%
Strongly Disagree 1 1% 50%
No opinion 1 1% 40%
o 30%
Total 191 100% 20%
10%
0%
BStrongly Agree  EAgree  ODisagree  BStrongly Disagree  BNo opinion

3. The amount of work required for this course was
appropriate for the credit received

3. The amount of work required for this course was
appropriate for the credit received

10%

Response N % 100%

90%
Strongly Agree 111 58% 80%
Agree 68 35% ng?f
Disagree 4 2% 50%
Strongly Disagree 8 4% 40%
No opinion 1 1% 30;%
Total 192 100% | 0%

— |
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4. The complexity of the course was appropriate for
this level

4. The complexity of the course was appropriate for this level

Response N % 100%
90%
Strongly Agree 110 59% 800%
Agree 71 38% 70%
Disagree 5 3% 60% -
- 50% -
0
Strongly Disagree 1 1% 20%
No opinion 1 1% 30% -
Total 188 100% 20% -
10% -
0% -
EStrongly Agree  BAgree BDisagree BStrongly Disagree  EINo opinion
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful
for meeting the objectives 5. The required textbook for this course was helpful for
meeting the objectives
Response N % 100%
90%
Strongly Agree 107 56% 80%
Agree 70 37% gg(f
. 0
Disagree 6 3% 50%
Strongly Disagree 1 1% 40%
. 30% -
0
No opinion 6 3% 20% -
Total 190 100% 10% -
0% - | m—
BStrongly Agree  BAgree ODisagree  BStrongly Disagree  ENo opinion
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg., A.V., group 6. The out-of-class assignments (eg., A.V., group activities,
. . . etc) were relevant to the course objectives
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives
100%
90%
0
Response N % 80%
Strongly Agree 106 55% 70%
Agree 73 38% 60%
= 50%
Disagree 2 1% 40% -
Strongly Disagree 1 1% 30% -
0
No opinion 9 5% 10%
Total 191 100% 0% - | E—
BStrongly Agree  BAgree ODisagree  BStrongly Disagree  EINo opinion
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7. The out-of-class suggested reading and A.V.
assignments were accessible

7. The out-of-class suggested reading and A.V. assignments
were accessible

Response N % 100%
90%
Strongly Agree 103 54% 800/2
Agree 69 36% 70%
Disagree 3 2% 60%
. [
Strongly Disagree 2 1% 4518 ;’
- - 0
No opinion 13 7% 30% -
Total 190 100% 20% -
10% -
0% - _— [
BStrongly Agree  BAgree ODisagree BStrongly Disagree B No opinion
8. The assigned reading and A.V.s for this course
were appropriate 8. The assigned reading and A.V.s for this course were
appropriate
Response N % 100%
0,
Strongly Agree 103 55% 2802
Agree 76 40% 70%
Disagree 2 1% 60%
- 50% -
0
Strongly Disagree 1 1% 40%
No opinion 6 3% 30% -
Total 188 100% 20%
10% +
0% - | m—
BStrongly Agree  BAgree ODisagree  BStrongly Disagree  ENo opinion
9. The tests (quizzes, etc.) in this course related to
the course objectives 9. The tests (quizzes, etc.) in this course related to the course
objectives
Response N % 100%
o 90%
Strongly Agree 119 64% 80%
Agree 62 33% 70%
Disagree 3 2% 60% 1
- 50%
Strongly Disagree 2 1% 40% -
No opinion 1 1% 30% -
Total 187 100% 20% -
10% +
0% -
BStrongly Agree  BAgree BODisagree BStrongly Disagree  ENo opinion

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Spring 2014

De Anza College Research




10. The assigned papers for this course contributed
to the achievement of course objectives

10. The assigned papers for this course contributed to the
achievement of course objectives

100%
Response N % 90%
Strongly Agree 106 56% 80%
70%
Agree 64 34% 60%
Disagree 9 5% 50% -
Strongly Disagree 0 0% gng’ !
. . 0
No opinion 10 5% 20% -
Total 189 100% 10% -
0% - | — | —
BStrongly Agree  BAgree ODisagree B Strongly Disagree  BNo opinion
11. The course was well structured (ie., the
progression seemed logical) 11. The course was well structured (ie., the progression
seemed logical)
Response N % 100%
Strongly Agree 110 58% 282?
Agree 67 35% 70%2
Disagree 7 4% 60%
Strongly Disagree 3 2% ing’ T
No opinion 2 1% 300/2 )
Total 189 100% 20% -
10% -
0% -
@Strongly Agree  BAgree ODisagree  BStrongly Disagree  BNo opinion
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
appropriate 12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
appropriate
Response N % 100%
Strongly Agree 101 54% 90%
0,
Agree 72 39% il
Disagree 7 4% 60%
Strongly Disagree 4 2% 50% -
. 0, -
No opinion 3 2% 2802
Total 187 100% 20% -
10% -
i | —
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13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

was appropriate

13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions was
appropriate

Response N % 100%
Strongly Agree 110 58% 90%
Agree 64 34% 382?
0
Disagree 13 7% 60%
Strongly Disagree 2 1% 50% -
No opinion 1 1% gng 1
(]
Total 190 100% 20% -
10% -

14. The methods for presenting content were

0%

BStrongly Agree  BAgree ODisagree  EStrongly Disagree  BNo opinion

effective
14. The methods for presenting content were effective
Response N % 100%
Strongly Agree 98 51% 90%
Agree 78 41% 382?
(1]
Disagree 10 5% 60%
Strongly Disagree 3 2% 50% -
No opinion 2 1% gng 1
(1]
Total 191 100% 20% -
10% -
 —

15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical

0%

BStrongly Agree  BAgree ODisagree  BEStrongly Disagree  BNo opinion

performance 15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical
performance
Response N % 100%
Strongly Agree 110 58% 282?
0
Agree 73 38% 70%
Disagree 3 2% 60%
Strongly Disagree 1 1% ing’ '
No opinion 4 2% 300/2 1
Total 191 100% 20% -
10% -
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16. The topics covered in exams and assignments for

this course were consistent with the course
objectives

16. The topics covered in exams and assignments for this
course were consistent with the course objectives

100%
Response N % 90%
Strongly Agree 112 58% 80%
S 70%
Agree 75 39% 60%
Disagree 3 2% 50% -
Strongly Disagree 0 0% ggz’ !
. . 0
No opinion 2 1% 20% -
Total 192 100% 10% -
0% -
@Strongly Agree  BAgree BODisagree BStrongly Disagree  ENo opinion
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would
rate this course as effective 17. Compared to the other courses in my major, | would rate
this course as effective
Response N % 100%
Strongly Agree 107 56% 282?
0
0,
Agree 72 38% 70%
Disagree 5 3% 60%
Strongly Disagree 1 1% 50% 1
No opini 5 3% 0% 1
0 opinion o 30% -
Total 190 100% 20% -
10% -
0% - | — |
@Strongly Agree  BAgree BODisagree  BStrongly Disagree  ENo opinion

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Spring 2014

De Anza College Research




Nursing Theory Survey Total Results by Question, Spring 2014

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 119 62% 67 35% 4 2% 1 1% 191 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 117 62% 68 36% 4 2% 1 1% 190 100%
3. The a_mount of work r_equwe_d for this course was 111 58% 68 36% 4 206 8 4% 191 100%
appropriate for the credit received.
4.Th lexity of th iate fi
s lovel T OTTRE COUISE WaS GPPIOPTIAEETOT 110 5% 71 38w 5 3% 1 1% 187 100%
5. The rngred te>_<tbo_ok for this course was helpful 107 58% 70 38% 6 3% 1 1% 184  100%
for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 106 58% 73 40% 2 1% 1 1% 182 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 0 0 0 0 0
assignments were accessible. 103 58% 69  39% 3 2% 2 1% 177 100%
8. The a55|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 103 57% 76 42% 2 1% 1 1% 182 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to 0 0 0 0 0
the course objectives. 119 64% 62 33% 3 2% 2 1% 186 100%
10. The as_S|gned papers for thls_ course contributed 106 59% 64 36% 9 5% 0 0% 179 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 110 59% 67  36% 7 4% 3 2% 187 100%
12. The_Iectures/demonstratlons in the course were 101 5506 79 39% 7 4% 4 2% 184  100%
appropriate.
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

0, 0, 0 0, 0,
when appropriate. 110 58% 64 34% 13 7% 2 1% 189 100%
i;lfé;ril\(/aemethods for presenting content were 98 5206 78 41% 10 5% 3 20 189  100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical 0 0 0 0 0
performance. 110 59% 73 39% 3 2% 1 1% 187 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 112 59% 75 39% 3 2% 0 0% 190 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 107 58% 79 39% 5 3% 1 1% 185 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Spring 2014

NURS81
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 22 85% 4 15% 0 0% 0 0% 26  100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 22 85% 4 15% 0 0% 0 0% 26 100%
3. The a_mount of work r_equwe_d for this course was 23 88% 3 12% 0 0% 0 0% 26 100%
appropriate for the credit received.
4.Th lexity of th iate fi
o |:V(e:(|)mp exity of the course was appropriate for 20 7% 6 23% 0 0% 0 0% 26 100%
5. The rgquwed te>_<tbo_ok for this course was helpful 18 69% 8 31% 0 0% 0 0% 26 100%
for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 20 77% 6 23% 0 0% 0 0% 26  100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 0 0 0 0 0
assignments were accessible. 19 e 6 2 0 0% 0 0% 25 100%
8. The a55|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 20 77% 6 23% 0 0% 0 0% 26 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to 0 0 0 0 0
the course objectives. 21 81% 5 19% 0 0% 0 0% 26  100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed
to the achievement of course objectives. 19 e 7 21 0 0% 0 0% 26 100%
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 21 S 5 L 0 0% 0 0% 26 100%
12. The_Iectures/demonstratlons in the course were 19 76% 6 24% 0 0% 0 0% 25 100%
appropriate.
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
when appropriate. 23 88% 3 12% 0 0% 0 0% 26  100%
i;lfé;ril\(laemethods for presenting content were 21 81% 5 19% 0 0% 0 0% 26 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical 0 0 0 0 0
performance. 21 81% 5 19% 0 0% 0 0% 26  100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 21 81% 5 19% 0 0% 0 0% 26  100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 29 85% 4 15% 0 0% 0 0% 26 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Spring 2014

NURSS81P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 14 70% 6 30% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 17 85% 3 15% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
3. The a_mount of work r_equwe_d for this course was 16 80% 4 20% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
appropriate for the credit received.
4. The complexity of the course was appropriate for
tistovet T PProp 16  80% 4 20% 0 0% O 0% 20 100%
5. The rgquwed te>_<tbo_ok for this course was helpful 18 90% 2 10% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 14 74% 5 26% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 0 0 0 0 0
assignments were accessible. 14 e 4 e 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
8. The a55|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 14 24% 5 26% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to 0 0 0 0 0
the course objectives. 17 85% 3 15% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
10. The as_5|gned papers for thls_ course contributed 15 750 5 2506 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 16 £ 4 AL 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
12. The_Iectures/demonstratlons in the course were 15 75% 5 25% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
appropriate.
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
when appropriate. 16 80% 4 20% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
i;lfé;ril\(/eemethods for presenting content were 14 70% 6 30% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical 0 0 0 0 0
performance. 14 74% 5 26% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 14 70% 6 30% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 15 750 5 2506 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Spring 2014

NURS82
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 6 40% 7 47% 2 13% 0 0% 15 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 5 33% 7 47% 3 20% 0 0% 15 100%
3. The a_mount of work r_equwe_d for this course was 6 40% 6 40% 0 0% 3 20% 15 100%
appropriate for the credit received.
4. The complexity of the course was appropriate for
tistovet T PProp 6 43% 4 29% 3 21% 1 7% 14 100%
5. The rgquwed te>_<tbo_ok for this course was helpful 7 47% 7 47% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%
for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 6 46% 7 54% 0 0% 0 0% 13  100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 0 0 0 0 0
assignments were accessible. 6 20 6 20 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
8. The a55|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 6 46% 7 54% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to 0 0 0 0 0
the course objectives. 4 29% 9 64% 0 0% 1 7% 14  100%
10. The as_S|gned papers for thls_ course contributed 5 38% 5 38% 3 23% 0 0% 13 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 5 Sie 7 L L 7% L 7% 14 100%
12. The_Iectures/demonstratlons in the course were 5 36% 5 36% 3 21% 1 7% 14 100%
appropriate.
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

0, 0, 0 0, 0,
when appropriate. 5 36% 8 57% 1 7% 0 0% 14 100%
i;lfé;ril\(leemethods for presenting content were 3 20% 9 60% 1 7% 2 13% 15 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical 0 0 0 0 0
performance. 6 40% 9 60% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 5 36% 7 50% 2 14% 0 0% 14 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 4 27% 9 60% 1 7% 1 7% 15 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Spring 2014

NURS82P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 6 €1 2 2 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 6 Cle 3 S 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 6 75% 2 25% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 6 750 2 2506 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course
ere appm%riate 9 5  71% 2 29% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 6 750 1 13% 1 13% 0 0% 8 100%
to the achievement of course objectives. 0 0 0 0 0
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
appropriate 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
when appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were

. P g 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% O 0% 9 100%
effective.
Fl)g.rfl'rn(:;r?cu;se has helped me to improve in clinical 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id

ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Spring 2014

NURS83
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 10 67% 4 27% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 10 67% 4 27% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%
3. The a_mount of work r_equwe_d for this course was 7 47% 7 A7% 0 0% 1 7% 15 100%
appropriate for the credit received.
4. The complexity of the course was appropriate for
tistovet T PProp 8 57% 6 43% 0 0% O 0% 14 100%
5. The rgquwed te>_<tbo_ok for this course was helpful 8 57% 5 36% 0 0% 1 7% 14 100%
for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 7 47% 6 40% 1 7% 1 7% 15 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 0 0 0 0 0
assignments were accessible. 6 el 7 L L 7% L 7% 15 100%
%etgzssz%rrl;?ereadmg and AVs for this course 7 50% 6 43% 0 0% 1 7% 14 100%
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to 0 0 0 0 0
the course objectives. 10 71% 4 29% 0 0% 0 0% 14  100%
10. The as_S|gned papers for thls_ course contributed 7 50% 5 36% 2 14% 0 0% 14 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 9 £ 4 21 2 13% 0 0% 15 100%
;ib:;)hperiIaetc;tures/demonstratlons in the course were 8 57% 5 36% 1 7% 0 0% 14 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions
when appropriate q 8 53% 5 33% 2 13% 0 0% 15 100%
i;lfé;ril\(leemethods for presenting content were 8 539 4 27% 3 20% 0 0% 15 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical
e iormance P P 9  60% 5 3% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 9 60% 5 33% 1 % 0 0% 15 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 8 53% 6 40% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Spring 2014

NURSS83A
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 12 60% 8 40% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 9 45% 11 55% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
3. The a_mount of work r_equwe_d for this course was 8 40% 9 45% 2 10% 1 5% 20 100%
appropriate for the credit received.
4.Th lexity of th iate fi
o Ieevcétl)mp exity of the course was appropriate for 10 50% 10 50% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
5. The rgquwed te>_<tbo_ok for this course was helpful 10 530 7 37% 2 11% 0 0% 19 100%
for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 10 53% 9 47% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 0 0 0 0 0
assignments were accessible. 10 £fer 6 SR 2 11% 0 0% 18 100%
8. The a55|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 7 350 11 550 2 10% 0 0% 20 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to 0 0 0 0 0
the course objectives. 13 65% 7 35% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed
to the achievement of course objectives. 10 o 7 i 2 11% 0 0% 19 100%
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 10 53% 7 37% 2 11% 0 0% 19 100%
12. The_Iectures/demonstratlons in the course were 10 50% 9 45% 1 5% 0 0% 20 100%
appropriate.
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
when appropriate. 10 53% 3 16% 6 32% 0 0% 19 100%
i;lfé;ril\(laemethods for presenting content were 9 47% 9 47% 1 5% 0 0% 19 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical 0 0 0 0 0
performance. 9 47% 8 42% 1 5% 1 5% 19 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 10 50% 10 50% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 9 50% 8 44% 1 6% 0 0% 18 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Spring 2014

NURSS83P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 11 73% 4 27% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 9 60% 6 40% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 8 8700 7 U 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
4. The complexity of the course was appropriate for
tistovet T PProp 8 57% 5 36% 1 7% O 0% 14 100%
5. The rgquwed te>_<tbo_ok for this course was helpful 5 42% 5 42% 2 17% 0 0% 12 100%
for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 7 47% 7 47% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 0 0 0 0 0
assignments were accessible. 7 S 6 e 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
%etgzssz%rrl;?ereadmg and AVs for this course 6 46% 7 54% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to 0 0 0 0 0
the course objectives. 9 64% 5 36% 0 0% 0 0% 14  100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 7 e 5 Y 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 7 S 6 R L 7% 0 0% 14 100%
iib:;)hperiIaetcetures/demonstratlons in the course were 8 539 7 A7% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions
when appropriate q 7 47% 7 47% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%
i;lfé;ril\(laemethods for presenting content were 9 64% 5 36% 0 0% 0 0% 14 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical
e iormance P P 7 4% 7 4% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 10 67% 5 33% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 8 62% 5 38% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Spring 2014

NURS84

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
3. The a_mount of work r_equwe_d for this course was 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
appropriate for the credit received.
4. The complexity of the course was appropriate for
tistovet T PProp 12 8% 3 20% 0 0% O 0% 15 100%
fSO.rTrzgersgsltrﬁs (t)i?;t;ct)i?llésfor this course was helpful 8 530 7 47% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 11 79% 3 21% 0 0% 0 0% 14  100%
objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV
assignments were acc?egssible ° 10 Ere 5 SR 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
%etgzssz%rrl;?ereadmg and AVs for this course 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to
e coures Og?e o ) 11 79% 2 14% 0 0% 1 7% 14 100%
10. The as_S|gned papers for thls_ course contributed 11 73% 4 27% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the
progression seemed logical) (ie. 13 87% 2 13% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
;ib:;)hperiIaetc;tures/demonstratlons in the course were 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions
when appropriate q 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
i;lfé;ril\(leemethods for presenting content were 9 60% 6 40% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical
e iormance P P 11 73% 4 27% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Spring 2014

NURS84C
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 6 38% 10 63% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 6 40% 9 60% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 8 S 8 S 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 6 38% 10 63% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 4 el 10 Cle L 7% 0 0% 15 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 6 43% 8 57% 0 0% 0 0% 14  100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 6 40% 9 60% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 6 40% 9 60% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 7 47% 7 47% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 7 £ 6 e 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 6 38% 10 63% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 4 29% 9 64% 0 0% 1 7% 14 100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 5 31% 10 63% 0 0% 1 6% 16 100%
when appropriate.
14.Th thods fi ti tent
otfaction s o PrESEITING COmEntwere 4  25% 10 63% 2 13% O 0% 16 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical 7 44% 9 56% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 8 50% 8 50% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id

ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 5 33% 9 60% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Spring 2014

NURSS85
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 9 69% 4 31% 0 0% 0 0% 13  100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 9 69% 4 31% 0 0% 0 0% 13  100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 9 et 4 < 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 7 58% 5 42% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
?c;rTr:Z;teir?;itrﬁg ;et)?;?:(t)i(\)llgsfor this course was helpful 9 75% 3 25% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 8 67% 4 33% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
objectives.
o — TRy e 4 am o w0 ow 13 1w
\E/B\I.e'll"gzssrsci)%?;?ereading and AVs for this course 9 69% 4 31% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
?Hgssutressetsogslcztizs; etc) in this course related to 10 77% 3 23% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 9 e 4 < 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
érlagTrZ;?gﬁfgeﬁaes dv‘l'sgis;l;cwred (ie., the 9 69% 4 31% 0 0% O 0% 13 100%
iib;l;)hperi;et(;tures/demonstrations in the course were 8 67% 3 25% 1 8% 0 0% 12 100%
ii.eilzzzrt:)n;ﬁae:!owed for discussion and questions 9 69% 4 31% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
i;lfél'tr;veemethods for presenting content were 9 69% 3 23% 1 8% 0 0% 13 100%
15.Th has hel i in clinical

rse has helped me to improve in clinica 10 77% 3 23% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
pgrforni;r?cue
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 8 62% 5 38% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 10 77% 3 23% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Spring 2014

NURS85A
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 3 30% 6 60% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 5 50% 5 50% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 2 20 5 20 0 0% 3 30% 10 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 5 50% 4 40% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 7 [ 3 <l 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 5 50% 5 50% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 4 40% 6 60% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 5 50% 5 50% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 4 40% 5 50% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 4 0 5 20 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 1 11% 5 56% 1 11% 2 2906 9 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0 0,
appropriate. 2 22% 5 56% 0 0% 2 22% 9 100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 3 30% 5 50% 1 10% 1 10% 10 100%
when appropriate.
14. Th thods f ti tent
etfaction o PrESCITING COMEntwere 2 20% 6 60% 1 10% 1 10% 10 100%
15.Th has hel i in clinical
5. The course has helped me to improve in clinica 4 40% 6 60% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 4 40% 6 60% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id
ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 4 44% 4 44% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Spring 2014

NURS86
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 8 50% 7 44% 0 0% 1 6% 16 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 7 44% 8 50% 0 0% 1 6% 16 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 6 St 9 S L 6% 0 0% 16 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 6 38% 10 63% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful
for meetir?g the objectives P 7 AR 9 Sl 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 6 38% 10 63% 0 0% 0 0% 16  100%
objectives.
o — TR a7 w0 w1 e 14 1ome
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course
were appr 0% . 9 6 38% 10 63% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
?Hgssutressetsogslcztizs; etc) in this course related to 7 44% 8 50% 1 6% 0 0% 16 100%
10. The asggned papers for thIS. course contributed 6 40% 9 60% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
;rlég;zzsﬁgﬁr:eeeﬁa: dvlvggiigl;cwred (ie. the 7 4% 9 56% 0 0% O 0% 16 100%
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
appropriate 4 25% 11 69% 1 6% 0 0% 16  100%
;i.eilzzzrt:)n;ﬁaa:!owed for discussion and questions 6 38% 8 50% 2 13% 0 0% 16 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were
oot P g 4 25% 11 69% 1 6% 0 0% 16 100%
Fl)g.rfl'rn(:;r?cu;se has helped me to improve in clinical 6 43% 8 57% 0 0% 0 0% 14 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 5 31% 11 69% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would

P y major, 4  25% 12 75% O 0% O 0% 16 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Clavijo 81P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 0 O L L0 0% 0 0% L 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful
for meetir?g the objectives P L O 0 0o 0 0% 0 0% L 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
objectives.
o —— TRy w1 e o w0 ow 1 ome
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course
were appr 0% . 9 O 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
?Hgssutressetsogslcztiis; etc) in this course related to 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
to the achievement of course objectives. 0 0 0 0 0
;rlt;;zzsﬁgﬁfse%a: dv‘l'sgis;l)’cwred (ie., the O 0% 1 100% O 0% O 0% 1 100%
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
appropriate 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
ii.eilzzsért:)n;ﬁaezgowed for discussion and questions 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were
oot P g O 0% 1 100% O 0% O 0% 1 100%
15. Th rse has hel m impr in clinical
pzrforn(:;:r?cuese as helped me to improve in clinical 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would

P y major, O 0% 1 100% O 0% O 0% 1 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Clavijo 82P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 6 e 2 e 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 6 Cle 3 S 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 6 75% 2 25% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 6 750 2 2506 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 5 71% 2 29% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 6 (= 1 1 1 13% 0 0% 8 100%
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
when appropriate.
14.Th thods fi ti tent
effeCtiveeme ods for presenting content were 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
15. Th has hel i in clinical
5. The course has helped me to improve in clinica 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id
ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Cozzens 84
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 12 €0 3 20 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful
for meetir?g the objectives P 8 £o 7 AU 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 11 79% 3 21% 0 0% 0 0% 14  100%
objectives.
assignments wers acommai, 10 6% 5 36 0 0% 0 % 15 100%
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course
were appr 0% . 9 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
?Hgssutressetsogslcztizs; etc) in this course related to 11 79% 2 14% 0 0% 1 7% 14 100%
10. The asggned papers for thIS. course contributed 11 73% 4 27% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
;rlég;zzsﬁgﬁr:eeeﬁa: dvlvggiigl;cwred (ie. the 13 8% 2 13% 0 0% O 0% 15 100%
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
appropriate 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
;i.eilzzzrt:)n;ﬁaa:!owed for discussion and questions 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were
oot P g 9 60% 6 40% O 0% O 0% 15 100%
Fl)g.rfl'rn(:;r?cu;se has helped me to improve in clinical 11 73% 4 27% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 12 80% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would

P y major, 12 8% 3 20% 0 0% O 0% 15 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Hanna 81
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 1 e 0 o 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 1 e 0 o 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 1 e 0 o 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
when appropriate.
14. Th thods f ti tent
1e methods for presenting content were 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
effective.
15.Th has hel i in clinical
5. The course has helped me to improve in clinica 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id
ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Hanna 81P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 14 74% 5 26% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 16 84% 3 16% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 16 £ 3 18 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 16 84% 3 16% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful
e etigg the objectives P 17 8% 2 11% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 14 78% 4 22% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
objectives.
assignments wers acommai, 14 8% 3 1% 0 0% 0 % 17 100%
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course
were appr 0% . 9 14  78% 4 22% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
?Hgssutressetsogslcztizs; etc) in this course related to 17 89% 2 11% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
10. The asggned papers for thIS. course contributed 15 79% 4 21% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
;rlég;zzsﬁgﬁr:eeeﬁa: dvlvggiigl;cwred (ie. the 16 8% 3 16% 0 0% O 0% 19 100%
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
appropriate 15 79% 4 21% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
;i.eilzzzrt:)n;ﬁaa:!owed for discussion and questions 16 84% 3 16% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were
oot P g 14 74% 5 26% 0 0% O 0% 19  100%
Fl)g.rfl'rn(:;r?cu;se has helped me to improve in clinical 14 78% 4 29% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 14 74% 5 26% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would

P y major, 15  79% 4 21% 0 0% O 0% 19  100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Hanna 85
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 9 90% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 8 80% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 9 =i 1 10 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
4._The complexity of the course was appropriate for 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 7 e 2 e 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 7 78% 2 22% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 8 80% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 8 80% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 9 90% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
the course objectives.
10. The asggned papers for thIS. course contributed 8 80% 5 20% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 8 80% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 7 78% 2 22% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 8 80% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
when appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were
oot P g 8 80% 2 20% 0 0% O 0% 10  100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical 9 90% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 7 70% 3 30% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id

ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 9 90% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Hanna 85A
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 0 e 1 e 0% 0 0% 1 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 0 5 L g ° 0% 0 0% L 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 0 e 1 e 0% 0 0% 1 100%
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
when appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were
eifoctie P g 0O 0% 1 100% O 0% O 0% 1  100%
15. Th has hel i in clinical
5. The course has helped me to improve in clinica 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id
ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Hrycyk 83
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 2 0 3 £ 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 2 50% 2 50% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 3 £ 2 A0 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 2 40% 3 60% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 2 40% 2 40% 1 20% 0 0% 5 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 2 50% 2 50% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 2 20 2 20 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 3 60% 2 40% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 2 40% 2 40% 1 20% 0 0% 5 100%
when appropriate.
14. Th thods f ti tent
effeCti\?eme ods for presenting content were 3 60% 1 20% 1 20% 0 0% 5 100%
15.Th has hel i in clinical
5. The course has helped me to improve in clinica 3 60% 2 40% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 4 80% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id
ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 2 40% 3 60% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Hrycyk 83A
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 11 61% 7 39% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 8 44% 10 56% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 7 S 8 AaEe 2 11% 1 6% 18 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 8 44% 10 56% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 9 S 6 e 2 12% 0 0% 17 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 9 53% 8 47% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 9 53% 6 350 2 12% 0 0% 17 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 7 39% 9 50% 2 11% 0 0% 18 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 11 61% 7 39% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 10 £for 6 S 2 11% 0 0% 18 100%
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 9 539 7 41% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 9 50% 8 44% 1 6% 0 0% 18 100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 9 53% 2 12% 6 35% 0 0% 17 100%
when appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were
eifoctie P g 8 47% 8 4% 1 6% O 0% 17  100%
15. Th has hel i in clinical
5. The course has helped me to improve in clinica 8 47% 7 41% 1 6% 1 6% 17 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 9 50% 9 50% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id
ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 8 50% 7 44% 1 6% 0 0% 16 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Hrycyk 83P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 10 71% 4 29% 0 0% 0 0% 14  100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 9 64% 5 36% 0 0% 0 0% 14 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 8 Rl 6 R 0 0% 0 0% 14 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 7 54% 5 38% 1 8% 0 0% 13 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 5 g 4 Sie 2 18% 0 0% 11 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 7 50% 6 43% 1 7% 0 0% 14  100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 6 50% 6 50% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 5 42% 7 58% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 8 62% 5 38% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 7 E1t 4 Si5 0 0% 0 0% 11 100%
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 7 54% 5 38% 1 8% 0 0% 13 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 8 57% 6 43% 0 0% 0 0% 14  100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 7 50% 6 43% 1 7% 0 0% 14 100%
when appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were
eifoctie P g 9 69% 4 3% 0 0% O 0% 13  100%
15. Th has hel i in clinical
5. The course has helped me to improve in clinica 7 50% 6 43% 1 7% 0 0% 14 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 9 64% 5 36% 0 0% 0 0% 14  100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id
ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 8 67% 4 33% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Libova 83
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 6 60% 3 30% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 6 60% 3 30% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 5 20 4 A0 0 0% 1 10% 10 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 6 60% 4 40% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
?c;rTr:Z;teir?;itrﬁg ;et)?;?:(t)i(\)llgsfor this course was helpful 5 56% 3 33% 0 0% 1 11% 9 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 5 50% 3 30% 1 10% 1 10% 10 100%
objectives.
o — TG TART Ty Tam 5 w0 w1 w10 1ome
\E/B\I.e'll"gzssrsci)%?;?ereading and AVs for this course 5 50% 4 40% 0 0% 1 10% 10 100%
?Hgssutressetsogslcztizs; etc) in this course related to 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 5 20 3 =i 2 20% 0 0% 10 100%
;rl(;(;zz;gﬁfseﬁa: dv}'sgis;l;cwred (ie., the 5 50% 3 30% 2 20% O 0% 10 100%
iib;l;)hperi;et(;tures/demonstrations in the course were 5 56% 3 33% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
ii.eilzzzrt:)n;ﬁae:!owed for discussion and questions 6 60% 3 30% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
i;lfél'tr;veemethods for presenting content were 5 50% 3 30% 5 20% 0 0% 10 100%
15.Th has hel i in clinical
pgrforn(:;:r?cu;se as helped me to improve in clinical 6 60% 3 30% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 5 50% 4 40% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id

ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 6 60% 3 30% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Libova 83A
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. L S L S 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful
for meetir?g the objectives P L S L L 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course
were appr 0% . 9 O 0% 2 100% O 0% 0 0% 2 100%
?Hgssutressetsogslcztiis; etc) in this course related to 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 0 e 1 e 0% 0 0% 1 100%
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 1 50% 0 0% 1 50% 0 0% 2 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
appropriate 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
ii.eilzzsért:)n;ﬁaezgowed for discussion and questions 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were
oot P g 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
15. Th rse has hel m impr in clinical
pgrforri;:r?cuese as helped me to improve in clinica 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would

P y major, 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% O 0% 2 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Libova 83P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 0 o 1 e 0% 0 0% 1 100%
4._The complexity of the course was appropriate for 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 0 o 1 e 0% 0 0% 1 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 0 e 1 e 0% 0 0% 1 100%
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
when appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were
. P g 0 0% 1 100% O 0% 0 0% 1 100%
effective.
15. Th rse has hel m impr in clinical
5. The course has helped me to improve in clinica 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would
P y major, O 0% 1 100% 0 0% O 0% 1  100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

ONeill 84C
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 6 38% 10 63% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 6 40% 9 60% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 8 20 8 20 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 6 38% 10 63% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 4 2 10 e 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 6 43% 8 57% 0 0% 0 0% 14  100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 6 40% 9 60% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 6 40% 9 60% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 7 47% 7 47% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 7 0 6 e 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 6 38% 10 63% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 4 29% 9 64% 0 0% 1 7% 14  100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 5 31% 10 63% 0 0% 1 6% 16 100%
when appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were
eifoctie P g 4  25% 10 63% 2 13% O 0% 16  100%
15. Th has hel i in clinical
5. The course has helped me to improve in clinica 7 44% 9 56% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 8 50% 8 50% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id
ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 5 33% 9 60% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

ONeill 86
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 8 50% 7 44% 0 0% 1 6% 16 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 7 44% 8 50% 0 0% 1 6% 16 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 6 St 9 S L 6% 0 0% 16 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 6 38% 10 63% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful
for meetir?g the objectives P 7 AR 9 Sl 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 6 38% 10 63% 0 0% 0 0% 16  100%
objectives.
o — TR a7 w0 w1 e 14 1ome
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course
were appr 0% . 9 6 38% 10 63% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
?Hgssutressetsogslcztizs; etc) in this course related to 7 44% 8 50% 1 6% 0 0% 16 100%
10. The asggned papers for thIS. course contributed 6 40% 9 60% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
;rlég;zzsﬁgﬁr:eeeﬁa: dvlvggiigl;cwred (ie. the 7 4% 9 56% 0 0% O 0% 16 100%
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
appropriate 4 25% 11 69% 1 6% 0 0% 16  100%
;i.eilzzzrt:)n;ﬁaa:!owed for discussion and questions 6 38% 8 50% 2 13% 0 0% 16 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were
oot P g 4 25% 11 69% 1 6% 0 0% 16 100%
Fl)g.rfl'rn(:;r?cu;se has helped me to improve in clinical 6 43% 8 57% 0 0% 0 0% 14 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 5 31% 11 69% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would

P y major, 4  25% 12 75% O 0% O 0% 16 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Peurifoy 82
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 6 40% 7 47% 2 13% 0 0% 15 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 5 33% 7 47% 3 20% 0 0% 15 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 6 el 6 el 0 0% 3 20% 15 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 6 43% 4 29% 3 21% 1 7% 14 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 7 U 7 AU L 7% 0 0% 15 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 6 46% 7 54% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 6 50% 6 50% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 6 46% 7 54% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 4 29% 9 64% 0 0% 1 7% 14 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 5 Sie 5 Si 3 23% 0 0% 13 100%
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 5 36% 7 50% 1 7% 1 7% 14 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 5 36% 5 36% 3 21% 1 7% 14  100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 5 36% 8 57% 1 7% 0 0% 14 100%
when appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were
eifoctie P g 3 20% 9 60% 1 7% 2 13% 15 100%
15. Th has hel i in clinical
5. The course has helped me to improve in clinical 6 40% 9 60% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 5 36% 7 50% 2 14% 0 0% 14  100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would
P y major, 4 2% 9 60% 1 7% 1 7% 15 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Sherwood 85

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 0 0% 3 100% O 0% 0 0% 3 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 0 O 3 L0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
:lh.i;'rl]sv(é?mplexny of the course was appropriate for 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 2 Cle L S 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
the course objectives.
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 0 0 0
to the achievement of course objectives. 1 S 2 Ere 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lect /d trati in th
approperi;Z ures/demonstrations in the course were 1 33% 1 33% 1 33% 0 0% 3 100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
when appropriate.
14.Th thods fi ti tent
effeCtiveeme ods for presenting content were 1 33% 1 33% 1 33% 0 0% 3 100%
15. Th has hel i in clinical
pgrforsgﬁise as helped me to improve in clinical 1 33% 5 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id

ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Spring 2014

Sherwood 85A

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree  Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 3 33% 5 56% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 5 56% 4 44% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 2 e 4 AR 0 0% 3 33% 9 100%
4._The complexity of the course was appropriate for 5 56% 3 33% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 0 0 0 0
for meeting the objectives. 7 e 2 e 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 5 56% 4 44% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class suggegted reading and AV 4 44% 5 56% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 0 0 0 0 0
were appropriate. 5 56% 4 44% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
9. The tests (0_|U|z_zes, etc) in this course related to 4 44% 4 44% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
the course objectives.
10. The asggned papers for thIS. course contributed 4 44% 4 44% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well_structured (i.e., the 1 13% 4 50% 1 13% 2 250 8 100%
progression seemed logical).
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 2 25% 4 50% 0 0% 2 25% 8 100%
13. Class t|me_ allowed for discussion and questions 3 33% 4 44% 1 11% 1 11% 9 100%
when appropriate.
14. The methods for presenting content were
oot P g 2 2% 5 56% 1 11% 1 1% 9  100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical 4 44% 5 56% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
performance.
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 4 44% 5 56% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would

P y major, 4 50% 3 38% 1 13% O 0% 8 100%

rate this course as effective.
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